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Dimensions of PV Module u.nn ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)

L e Model Numbgr ROMISLS45HDGH  RSMISOSMHDGD  RSUISDGA0SHDGH  RURSTIHDGD  RSHIRASTSHOGE RSHFSS6M0GD RSMIRLSMSHDGE  RSMASLSSNHDGR
Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 355 360 365 370 375 380 385 390

Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 48.30 48.55 48.70 48.85 49.10 49.25 49.35 49.45
— Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 9.38 9.42 9.47 9.52 9.57 9.61 9.65 9.70

8-9x20 o Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V)  40.40  40.70  41.05 41.35 4170 42.00 42.30 42.60
B Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) ~ 8.80  8.85  8.90  8.96  9.00  9.05 911  9.16
Module Efficiency (%) * 19.2 19.5 19.8 20.1 20.3 20.6 20.9 21.1

STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m?, Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM1.5 according to EN 60904-3.

* Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearest number

Sorting and binning tolerances: 0~4.99W Measurement tolerance: +3%

Short Circuit Current tolerance: +4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: +£3% Output power tolerance: +3%

A i mE===  S==== [
Grounding holes
15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30Years Limited Power Warranty

ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)
Model Number ROMICG4SHDGD  ROMEDENOGH | ROUIEHOCD RONCGSTIRDGD ROMERS-EHOGH | ROUDGSUHIGD RSIVDESSHH RSN

115041

140041
185242

s | b Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 271.3 2748 278.7 282.7 286.3 290.0 294.0 297.7
e / n Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 4526 4549 4563 4577 46.01 4615 4624 46.33
Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 7.69 7.72 7.77 7.81 7.85 7.88 7.91 7.95
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 37.77  38.05 38.38 38.66 38.99 39.27 39.55 39.83
Maximum Power Current-lmpp (A) ~ 7.18 7.22 7.26 7.31 7.34 7.38 7.43 7.47
NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s.
2810.15

MECHANICAL DATA

Solar cells HJT cell
Cell configuration 132 cells (6x11+6%x11)
Module dimensions 1852%996x30/35/40mm
Weight 21.0~29.0kg approx
Ry, charactel:iiltvillzza:taji:?:[:ﬁﬁrradiatiors Superstrate High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered ARC Glass
S e 400 Substrate Tempered Glass
Z' 800 Wim* Frame Anodized Aluminium Alloy type 6005-2T6, Black
% Z- 00 Wi g J-Box Potted, IP68, 1500VDC, 3 Schottky bypass diodes
‘l;’ 5] % Cables 4.0mm? (12AWG), Positive(+)350mm, Negative(-)350mm (Connector Included )
S ° Connector Risen Twinsel PV-SY02, IP68
2 200w,
1]
0 0 5 10
voltage(V) TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS
Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT) 43°C+2°C
1-V characteristics at different temperatures Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.22%/°C
111 (At 1000 Temperature Coefficient of Isc 0.047%/°C
“9): Temperature Coefficient of Pmax -0.24%/°C
= 3: Operational Temperature -40°C~+85°C
g z: s Maximum System Voltage 1500VDC
© 4 25 Module Fire Performance CLASSA(IEC)
o ¢ Max Series Fuse Rating 20A
o] . . . . AL\ T0C Limiting Reverse Current 20A
0 10 20 30 40 50

Voltage(V)

PACKAGING CONFIGURATION

L]
e 40ft(HQ) 20ft
r I S n Number of modules per container 840 420

Number of modules per pallet 85 35

Number of pallets per container 24 12
RISEN ENERGY CO., LTD Packaging box dimensions (LxWxH) in mm 1920%x1130%x1135 1920%x1130%1135
Tashan Industry Zone, Meilin, )

Box gross weight[kg] 780 780

Ninghai 315609,Ningbo | PRC

Tel: +86-574-59953239

Fax: +86-574-59953599

E-mail: marketing@risenenergy.com
Website: www.risenenergy.com
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Dimensions of PV Module o
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RISEN ENERGY CO., LTD
Tashan Industry Zone, Meilin,
Ninghai 315609,Ningbo | PRC

Tel: +86-574-59953239

Fax: +86-574-59953599

E-mail: marketing@risenenergy.com
Website: www.risenenergy.com

ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)

Model Number RSM120-8-610BMDG
Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 610

Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 42.20

Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 18.37
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 35.18
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 17.35
Module Efficiency (%) * 21.6

&Srisen

STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m?, Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM1.5 according to EN 60904-3.

Bifacial factor: 70%+5

* Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearest number

Sorting and binning tolerances: 0~4.99W Measurement tolerance: +3%
Short Circuit Current tolerance: +4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: 3% Output power tolerance: +3%
15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty

Electrical characteristics with 10% rear side power gain

Total Equivalent power -Pmax (Wp) 671

Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 42.20
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 20.21
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 35.18
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 19.09

Rear side power gain: The additional gain from the rear side compared to the power of the front side at the standard
test condition. It depends on mounting (structure, height, tilt angle etc.) and albedo of the ground.

ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)

Model Number RSM120-8-610BMDG
Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 462.2

Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 39.25

Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 15.06
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 32.65
Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 14.16

NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?2, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s.

MECHANICAL DATA
Solar cells Monocrystalline
Cell configuration
Module dimensions
Weight
Superstrate
Substrate Tempered Glass
Frame
J-Box
Cables

Connector

120 cells (6x10+6x10)

2172x1303x30/35/40mm

32~37kg (approx)

High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered ARC Glass

Anodized Aluminium Alloy type 6005-2T6, Silver Color

Potted, IP68, 1500VDC, 3 Schottky bypass diodes

4.0mm? (12AWG), Positive(+)350mm, Negative(-)350mm (Connector Included )
Risen Twinsel PV-SY02, IP68

TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS

Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT)
Temperature Coefficient of Voc
Temperature Coefficient of Isc

Temperature Coefficient of Pmax
Operational Temperature

Maximum System Voltage

Module Fire Performance

Max Series Fuse Rating

Limiting Reverse Current

PACKAGING CONFIGURATION

Number of modules per container
Number of modules per pallet
Number of pallets per container
Box gross weight[kg]

44°C+2°C
-0.25%/°C
0.04%/°C
-0.34%/°C
-40°C~+85°C
1500VDC
CLASSA (IEC)
35A

35A

40ft(HQ)
527

31

17

1100

THE POWER OF RISING VALUE



made in Ching

Dimensions of PV Module
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RISEN ENERGY CO., LTD
Tashan Industry Zone, Meilin,
Ninghai 315609,Ningbo | PRC

Tel: +86-574-59953239

Fax: +86-574-59953599

E-mail: marketing@risenenergy.com
Website: www.risenenergy.com

Unit: mm

Power(W)

risen

ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)
Model Number RSM110-8-560BMDG

Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 560
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 38.76
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 18.33
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 32.35
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 17.32
Module Efficiency (%) * 21.4

STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m?, Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM1.5 according to EN 60904-3.

Bifacial factor: 70%+5 * Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearest number

Sorting and binning tolerances: 0~4.99W Measurement tolerance: +3%

Short Circuit Current tolerance: +4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: 3% Output power tolerance: +3%
15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty

Electrical characteristics with 10% rear side power gain

Total Equivalent power -Pmax (Wp) 616

Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 38.76
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 20.16
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 32.35
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 19.05

Rear side power gain: The additional gain from the rear side compared to the power of the front side at the standard
test condition. It depends on mounting (structure, height, tilt angle etc.) and albedo of the ground.

ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)

Model Number RSM110-8-560BMDG
Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 424.3

Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 36.05

Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 15.03
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 30.02
Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 14.13

NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?2, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s.

MECHANICAL DATA

Solar cells Monocrystalline

110 cells (5x11+5x11)
2384x 1096x30/35/40mm

Cell configuration
Module dimensions

Weight 31~35kg (approx)

Superstrate High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered ARC Glass

Substrate Tempered Glass

Frame Anodized Aluminium Alloy type 6005-2T6, Silver Color

J-Box Potted, IP68, 1500VDC, 3 Schottky bypass diodes

Cables 4.0mm? (12AWG), Positive(+)350mm, Negative(-)350mm (Connector Included )
Connector Risen Twinsel PV-SY02, IP68

TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS

Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT) 44°Cx2°C
Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.25%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Isc 0.04%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Pmax -0.34%/°C
Operational Temperature -40°C~+85°C
Maximum System Voltage 1500vDC
Module Fire Performance CLASSA(IEC)
Max Series Fuse Rating 35A
Limiting Reverse Current 35A
PACKAGING CONFIGURATION

40ft(HQ)
Number of modules per container 560
Number of modules per pallet 85
Number of pallets per container 16
Box gross weight[kg] 1200

THE POWER OF RISING VALUE
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ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)

Dimensions of PV Module o

Model Number RSM132-8-650BMDG  RSM132-8-655BMDG  RSM132-8-660BMDG ~ RSM132-8-665BMDG ~ RSM132-8-670BMDG
s Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 650 655 660 665 670
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 45.49 45.69 45.89 46.09 46.29
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 18.18 18.23 18.28 18.33 18.38
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 37.87 38.05 38.23 38.41 38.59
I Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 17.17 17.22 17.27 17.32 17.37
Module Efficiency (%) * 20.9 21.1 21.2 21.4 21.6

STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m?, Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM1.5 according to EN 60904-3.

Bifacial factor: 70%+5 * Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearest number

Sorting and binning tolerances: 0~4.99W Measurement tolerance: +3%

Short Circuit Current tolerance: +4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: 3% Output power tolerance: +3%
15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty

i l.E.:-:u n:lla:-l b
I )

ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)
Al | Model Number RSM132-8-650BMDG  RSM132-8-655BMDG ~ RSM132-8-660BMDG ~ RSM132-8-665BMDG ~ RSM132-8-670BMDG
e Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 492.4 496.2 500.0 503.8 507.6
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 42.31 42.49 42.68 42.86 43.05
Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 14.91 14.95 14.99 15.03 15.07
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 35.14 85.81 35.48 35.64 35.81
Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 14.01 14.05 14.09 14.13 14.17
NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s.
RSM132-8-660BMDG MECHANICAL DATA
I-V characteristics at different irradiations .
b 100 Solar cells Monocrystalline
ig 1000 Wim? s00 Cell configuration 132 cells (6x11+6x11)
18] . 500 Module dimensions 2384x1303%30/35/40mm
g1 S i Weight 35~40kg
%10: 200 Wi? 200 § Superstrate High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered ARC Glass
2 400 Wi? 200 Substrate Tempered Glass
49 200 100 Frame Anodized Aluminium Alloy type 6005-2T6, Silver Color
é- . . . . Lo J-Box Potted, IP68, 1500VDC, 3 Schottky bypass diodes
O ey Cables 4.0mm? (12AWG), Positive(+)350mm, Negative(-)350mm (Connector Included )
Connector Risen Twinsel PV-SY02, IP68
I-V characteristics at different temperatures
224 (AM1.5, 1000W/m?)
= TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS
16 Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT) 44°Cx2°C
% " Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.25%/°C
§ 10 A Temperature Coefficient of Isc 0.04%/°C
° : 25 Temperature Coefficient of Pmax -0.34%/°C
4] 0 Operational Temperature -40°C~+85°C
2' : : : : \ \-10c Maximum System Voltage 1500VDC
0 10 zvvoltage&v) L 50 Module Fire Performance CLASSA(IEC)
Max Series Fuse Rating 35A
Limiting Reverse Current 35A
| |
rlsen PACKAGING CONFIGURATION
40ft(HQ)
Number of modules per container 527
RISEN ENERGY CO.,LTD Number of modules per pallet 31
Tashan Industry Zone, Meilin, Number of pallets per container 17
Ninghai 315609,Ningbo | PRC Box gross weight[kg] 1230

Tel: +86-574-59953239

Fax: +86-574-59953599

E-mail: marketing@risenenergy.com
Website: www.risenenergy.com
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Dimensions of PV Module unicmm
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RISEN ENERGY CO.,LTD
Tashan Industry Zone, Meilin,
Ninghai 315609,Ningbo | PRC

Tel: +86-574-59953239

Fax: +86-574-59953599

E-mail: marketing@risenenergy.com
Website: www.risenenergy.com

ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)

Model Number RSM120-8-590BMDG
Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 590

Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 41.30
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 18.16
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 34.42
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 17.16
Module Efficiency (%) 20.8

risen

STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m?, Cell Temperature 25°C, Air MassAM1.5 according to EN 60904-3.

Bifacial factor: 70%+5

* Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearestnumber

Sorting and binning tolerances: 0~4.99W Measurement tolerance: +3%
Short Circuit Current tolerance: +4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: +3%
15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty

Electrical characteristics with 10% rear side power gain

Total Equivalent power-Pmax (Wp) 649

Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 41.30
ShortCircuit Current-Isc(A) 19.98
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 34.42
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 18.87

RSM120-8-595BMDG RSM120-8-600BMDG RSM120-8-605BMDG
595 600 605
41.50 41.70 41.90
18.21 18.26 18.32
34.60 34.80 34.98
17.20 17.25 17.30
21.0 21.2 21.4
655 660 665
41.50 41.70 41.90
20.03 20.09 20.15
34.60 34.80 34.98
18.92 18.98 19.03

Rear side powergain: The additional gain from the rear side compared to the power of the front side at the standard
test condition. It depends on mounting (structure, height, tilt angle etc.) and albedo of the ground.

ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)

Model Number RSM120-8-590BMDG RSM120-8-595BMDG RSM120-8-600BMDG RSM120-8-605BMDG

Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 447.0 450.7 454.6 458.3

Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 38.41 38.60 38.78 38.97

Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 14.89 14.93 14.97 15.02

Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 31.94 32.11 32.29 32.46

Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 13.99 14.04 14.08 14.12
NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s.

MECHANICAL DATA

Solar cells Monocrystalline

Cell configuration 120 cells (6x10+6x10)

Module dimensions 2172x1303%x30/35/40mm

Weight 32-~37kg (approx)

Superstrate High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered ARC Glass

Substrate Tempered Glass

Frame Anodized Aluminium Alloy type 6005-2T6, Silver Color

J-Box Potted, IP68, 1500VDC, 3 Schottky bypass diodes

Cables 4.0mm? (12AWG), Positive(+)350mm, Negative(-)350mm (Connector Included )

Connector Risen Twinsel PV-SY02, IP68

TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS

Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT)
Temperature Coefficient of Voc
Temperature Coefficient of Isc

Temperature Coefficient of Pmax
Operational Temperature

Maximum System Voltage

Module Fire Performance

Max Series Fuse Rating

Limiting Reverse Current

PACKAGING CONFIGURATION

Number of modules percontainer
Number of modules per pallet
Number of pallets per container
Box gross weight[kg]

44°C+2°C
-0.25%/°C
0.04%/°C
-0.34%/°C
-40°C~+85°C
1500VDC
CLASSA (IEC)
35A

35A

40ft(HQ)
527

31

17

1100
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RISEN ENERGY CO.,LTD
Tashan Industry Zone, Meilin,
Ninghai 315609,Ningbo | PRC

Tel: +86-574-59953239

Fax: +86-574-59953599

E-mail: marketing@risenenergy.com
Website: www.risenenergy.com

Unit: mm

risen

ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)
ModelNumber RSM110-8-540BMDG ~ RSM110-8-545BMDG ~ RSM110-8-550BMDG ~ RSM110-8-555BMDG
Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 540 545 550 555
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 37.88 38.10 38.32 38.54
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 18.13 18.18 18.23 18.28
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 31.56 31.76 31.96 32.16
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 17.12 17.17 17.22 17.27
Module Efficiency (%) » 20.7 20.9 21.0 21.2

STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m?, Cell Temperature 25°C, Air MassAM1.5 according to EN 60904-3.

Bifacial factor: 70%+5 * ModuleEfficiency (%): Round-offto the nearest number

Sorting and binning tolerances: 0~4.99W Measurement tolerance: +3%

Short Circuit Current tolerance: +4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: +3%

15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty

Electrical characteristics with 10% rear side power gain
Total Equivalent power-Pmax (Wp) 594 600 605 610
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 37.88 38.10 38.32 38.54
ShortCircuit Current-Isc(A) 19.94 20.00 20.05 20.11
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 31.56 31.76 31.96 32.16
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 18.83 18.89 18.94 19.00

Rear side power gain: The additional gain from the rear side compared to the power of the front side at the standard
test condition. It depends on mounting (structure, height, tilt angle etc.) and albedo of the ground.

ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)

Model Number RSM110-8-540BMDG ~ RSM110-8-545BMDG ~ RSM110-8-550BMDG ~ RSM110-8-555BMDG
Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 409.1 412.9 416.8 420.6
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 35.23 35.43 35.64 35.84
Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 14.87 14.91 14.95 14.99
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 29.29 29.47 29.66 29.84
Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 13.97 14.01 14.05 14.09

NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s.

MECHANICAL DATA
Solar cells

Cell configuration
Module dimensions

Monocrystalline
110 cells (6x11+5x11)
2384x1096x30/35/40mm

Weight 31~35kg (approx)

Superstrate High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered ARC Glass

Substrate Tempered Glass

Frame Anodized Aluminium Alloy type 6005-2T6, Silver Color

J-Box Potted, IP68, 1500VDC, 3 Schottky bypass diodes

Cables 4.0mm? (12AWG), Positive(+)350mm, Negative(-)350mm (Connector Included )
Connector Risen Twinsel PV-SYO02, IP68

TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS

Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT) 44°Ct2°C
Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.25%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Isc 0.04%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Pmax -0.34%/°C
Operational Temperature -40°C~+85°C
Maximum System Voltage 1500vVDC
Module Fire Performance CLASSA(IEC)
Max Series Fuse Rating 35A
Limiting Reverse Current 35A
PACKAGING CONFIGURATION

40ft(HQ)
Number of modules per container 560
Number of modules per pallet 35
Number of pallets per container 16
Box gross weight[kg] 1200

THE POWER OF RISING VALUE



Dimensions of PV Module uncmm
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RISEN ENERGY CO.,LTD
Tashan Industry Zone, Meilin,
Ninghai 315609,Ningbo | PRC

Tel: +86-574-59953239

Fax: +86-574-59953599

E-mail: marketing@risenenergy.com
Website: www.risenenergy.com
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ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)

ModelNumber RSM144-9-520BMDG ~ RSM144-9-525BMDG ~ RSM144-9-530BMDG |~ RSM144-9-535BMDG ~ RSM144-9-540BMDG
Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 520 525 530 535 540

Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 49.20 49.30 49.40 49.50 49.60
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 13.35 13.45 13.55 13.64 13.73
Maximum PowerVoltage-Vmpp(V) 41.55 41.65 41.75 41.87 41.99
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 12.52 12.61 12.70 12.79 12.88

Module Efficiency (%) * 201 20.3 20.5 20.6 20.8
STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m?, Cell Temperature 25°C, Air MassAM1.5 according to EN 60904-3.

Bifacial factor: 70%+5 * Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearestnumber
Sorting and binning tolerances: 0~4.99W Measurement tolerance: +3%

Short Circuit Current tolerance: +4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: +3%

15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty

Electrical characteristics with 10% rear side power gain
Total Equivalent power -Pmax (Wp) 572 578 583 589 594

Open Cir cuit Voltage-Voc(V) 49.20 49.30 49.40 49.50 49.60
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 14.69 14.80 14.91 15.00 15.10
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 41.55 41.65 41.75 41.87 41.99
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 13.77 13.87 13.97 14.06 14.17

Rear side powergain: The additional gain from the rear side compared to the power of the frontside at the standard
test condition. It depends on mounting (structure, height, tilt angle etc.) and albedo of the ground.

ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)
Model Number RSM144-9-520BMDG ~ RSM144-9-525BMDG  RSM144-9-530BMDG | RSM114-9-535BMDG  RSM114-9-540BMDG

Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 389.4 393.2 397.1 400.9 404.8
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 46.25 46.34 46.44 46.53 46.62
Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 10.95 11.03 11.11 11.18 11.26
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 38.40 38.50 38.60 38.70 38.80
Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 10.14 10.21 10.29 10.35 10.43
NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s.
MECHANICAL DATA
Solar cells Monocrystalline

Cell configuration 144 cells (6x12+6x12)

2285x1134x30/35/40mm; 227 4x1134x30/35/40mm; 2266x1134x30/35/40mm

poculeidimensions 2256x1132x30/35/40mm: 2250x1132x30/35/40mm

Weight 30.0~35.0kg approx

Superstrate High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered ARC Glass

Substrate Tempered Glass

Frame Anodized Aluminium Alloy type 6005-2T6, Silver Color

J-Box Potted, IP68, 1500VDC, 3 Schottky bypass diodes

Cables 4.0mm? (12AWG), Positive(+)350mm, Negative(-)350mm (Connector Included )
Connector Risen Twinsel PV-SY02, IP68

TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS

Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT) 44°C+2°C
Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.27%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Isc 0.045%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Pmax -0.35%/°C
Operational Temperature -40°C~+85°C
Maximum System Voltage 1500vVDC
Module Fire Performance CLASSA(IEC)
Max Series Fuse Rating 25A
Limiting Reverse Current 25A
PACKAGING CONFIGURATION

40ft(HQ)
Number of modules per container 700
Number of modules per pallet 35
Number of pallets per container 20
Packaging box dimensions (LxWxH) in mm 2350%x1130%1275
Box gross weight[kg] 1170

THE POWER OF RISING VALUE
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RISEN ENERGY CO.,LTD
Tashan Industry Zone, Meilin,
Ninghai 315609,Ningbo | PRC

Tel: +86-574-59953239

Fax: +86-574-59953599

E-mail: marketing@risenenergy.com
Website: www.risenenergy.com
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ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)

ModelNumber RSM120-9-440BMDG ~ RSM120-9-445BMDG ~ RSM120-9-450BMDG |~ RSM120-9-455BMDG ~ RSM120-9-460BMDG
Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 440 445 450 455 460

Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 40.40 40.50 40.60 40.70 40.80
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 13.57 13.68 13.78 13.88 13.98
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 34.79 34.91 35.05 35.15 35.25
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 12.65 12.75 12.85 12.95 13.05

Module Efficiency (%) * 20.3 20.5 20.7 21.0 21.2

STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m?, Cell Temperature 25°C, Air MassAM1.5 according to EN 60904-3.
Bifacial factor: 70%+5 * Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearest number

Sorting and binning tolerances: 0~4.99W Measurement tolerance: +3%

Short Circuit Current tolerance: +4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: +3%

15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty

Electrical characteristics with 10% rear side power gain

Total Equivalent power -Pmax (Wp) 484 490 495 500 506
OpenCircuit Voltage-Voc(V) 40.40 40.50 40.60 40.70 40.80
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 14.93 156.05 156.16 15.27 15.38
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 34.79 34.91 35.05 35.15 35.25
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 13.92 14.03 14.14 14.25 14.36

Rear side power gain: The additional gain fromthe rear side compared to the power of the front side atthe standard
test condition. It depends on mounting (structure, height, tilt angle etc.) and albedo of the ground.

ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)
Model Number RSM120-0-440BMDG  RSM120-9-445BMDG  RSM120-9-450BMDG | RSM120-9-455BMDG ~ RSM120-9-460BMDG

Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 332.1 335.7 339.4 343.1 346.8
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 37.98 38.07 38.16 38.26 38.35
Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 10.99 11.08 11.16 11.24 11.32
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 32.41 32.51 32.61 32.71 32.81
MaximumPower Current-Impp (A) 10.25 10.33 10.41 10.49 10.57

NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s.

MECHANICAL DATA
Solarcells

Cell configuration
Module dimensions

Monocrystalline
120 cells (6x10+6x10)
1884x1132x30/35/40mm; 1889x1132x30/35/40mm; 1914x1134x30/35/40mm

Weight 24.0~29.0kg approx

Superstrate High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered ARC Glass

Substrate Tempered Glass

Frame Anodized Aluminium Alloy type 6005-2T6, Silver Color

J-Box Potted, IP68, 1500VDC, 3 Schottky bypass diodes

Cables 4.0mm? (12AWG), Positive(+)350mm, Negative(-)350mm (Connector Included )
Connector Risen Twinsel PV-SY02, IP68

TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS

Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT) 44°C12°C
Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.27%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Isc 0.045%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Pmax -0.35%/°C
Operational Temperature -40°C~+85°C
Maximum System Voltage 1500vVDC

Module Fire Performance CLASS A (IEC)
Max Series Fuse Rating 25A
Limiting Reverse Current 25A

PACKAGING CONFIGURATION

40ft(HQ)
Number of modules per container 840
Number of modules per pallet 35
Number of pallets per container 24
Packaging box dimensions (LxWxH) in mm 1960x1115%x 1245
Box gross weight[kg] 995

THE POWER OF RISING VALUE
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made in Ching

Dimensions of PV Module um ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)
Model Number RSM150-8-495BMDG ~ RSM150-8-500BMDG ~ RSM150-8-505BMDG ~ RSM150-8-510BMDG
110RR
o 106812 Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 495 500 505 510
i Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 50.79 51.01 51.23 51.45
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 12.39 12.46 12.53 12.60
| - Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 42.66 42.88 43.10 43.32
o 2520 J [ Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 11.62 11.68 11.74 11.80
T 1 Module Efficiency (%) % 20.1 20.3 20.5 20.7
STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m?, Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM1.5 according to EN 60904-3.
Bifacial factor: 70%+5 *Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearest number
Sorting and binning tolerances: 0~4.99W Measurement tolerance: +3%
Short Circuit Current tolerance: +4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: +3%
I i EEE 15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty
Grurans 1 iKELE
Electrical characteristics with 10% rear side power gain
. 4-7x10
; “M“L"’""'“’f Total Equivalent power -Pmax (Wp) 545 550 556 561
Al A 1 | | OpenCircuit Voltage-Voc(V) 50.79 51.01 51.23 51.45
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 13.63 13.71 13.78 13.86
i " Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 42.66 42.88 43.10 43.32
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 12.78 12.85 12.91 12.98
Rear sidepowergain: The additional gain from the rear side compared to the power of the frontside at the standard
test condition. It depends on mounting (structure, height, tilt angle etc.) and albedo of the ground.
,r?\
J4 & ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)
3 D Model Number RSM150-8-495BMDG ~ RSM150-8-500BMDG ~ RSM150-8-505BMDG ~ RSM150-8-510BMDG
| Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 375.4 379.3 383.2 387.1
w015 Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 47.23 47.44 47.64 47.85
A Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 10.16 10.22 10.27 10.33
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 39.59 39.79 40.00 40.20
RSM150-8-495BMDG Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 0.48 9.53 9.58 9.63
1-V characteristics at different irradiations NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s.
16 600
o3 550
133 1000 wim= 1500 MECHANICAL DATA
124 450 .
513: 800 Wit Jao 5 Solarcells Monocrystalline
£ 9] 350 T Cell configuration 150 cells (5x15+5x15)
‘;‘ 84 600 W/m? 4300 2 . .
3 g 250 & Module dimensions 2240%x1102x30/35/40 mm
5 400 Wi’ 1 igg Weight 32.0 ~34.0kg approx
g: 4 100 Superstrate High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered ARC Glass
o] : . . . h Substrate Tempered Glass
I Frame Anodized Aluminium Alloy type 6005-2T6, Silver Color
J-Box Potted, IP68, 1500VDC, 3 Schottky bypass diodes
Cables 4.0mm? (12AWG), Positive(+)350mm, Negative(-)350mm (Connector Included )
1-V characteristics at different temperatures Connector Risen Twinsel PV-SY02, IP68
164 (AM1.5, 1000W/m?)
144
] TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS
2 w0l Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT) 44°Ct2°C
g . Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.25%/°C
é ol 50°C Temperature Coefficient of Isc 0.04%/°C
Al &8 Temperature Coefficient of Pmax -0.34%/°C
i) 0 Operational Temperature -40°C~+85°C
o . . -10°C Maximum System Voltage 1500vVDC
g e e Vol::ge(v) e = L Module Fire Performance CLASSA(IEC)
Max Series Fuse Rating 25A
1 Limiting Reverse Current 25A
rlsen PACKAGING CONFIGURATION
40ft(HQ) 20ft
Number of modules per container 700 140
RISEN ENERGY CO., LTD Number of modules per pallet 35 35
Tashan Industry Zone, Meilin, Number of pallets per container 20 4
Ninghai 315609,Ningbo | PRC Packaging box dimensions (LxWxH) in mm 2305x1130x1240 2305x%1130x1240
Tel: +86-574-59953239 :
k
o Box gross weight[kg] 1160 1160
E-mail: marketing@risenenergy.com
Website: www.risenenergy.com CAUTION: READ SAFETY AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THE PRODUCT.
REM150-BMDG-9BB-EN-H2-2-2020 ©2020 Risen Energy. All rights reserved. Specifications included in this datasheet are subject to change without notice
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RISEN ENERGY CO.,LTD
Tashan Industry Zone, Meilin,
Ninghai 315609,Ningbo | PRC

Tel: +86-574-59953239

Fax: +86-574-59953599

E-mail: marketing@risenenergy.com
Website: www.risenenergy.com

Power(W)

risen

ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)

Model Number RSM144-6-410BMDG ~ RSM144-6-415BMDG
Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 410 415
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 48.90 49.00
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 10.70 10.80
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 40.65 40.70
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 10.10 10.20

Module Efficiency (%) » 20.2 204

STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m2, Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM1.5 according to EN 60904-3.
Bifacial factor: 70%+5 * Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearest number

Sorting and binning tolerances: 0~4.99W Measurement tolerance: +3%

Short Circuit Current tolerance: +4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: +3%

15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty

ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)
Model Number RSM144-6-410BMDG  RSM144-6-415BMDG

Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 306.9 309.2
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 44.99 45.63
Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 8.77 8.80
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 37.24 37.30
Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 8.24 8.29

NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s.

MECHANICAL DATA

Solar cells Monocrystalline, 9BB

Cell configuration 144 cells (6x12+6x12)

Module dimensions 2034x1000x30mm

Weight 27kg

Superstrate High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered ARC Glass
Substrate Tempered Glass

Frame Anodized Aluminium Alloy type 6063T5, Silver Color

J-Box Potted, IP68, 1500VDC, 3 Schottky bypass diodes

Cables 4.0mm? (12AWG), Positive(+) 270mm, Negative(-) 270mm
Connector Risen Twinsel PV-SY02, IP68

TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS

Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT) 44°C+2°C
Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.28%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Isc 0.05%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Pmax -0.36%/°C
Operational Temperature -40°C~+85°C
Maximum System Voltage 1500vDC
Module Fire Performance CLASSA(IEC)
Max Series Fuse Rating 20A
Limiting Reverse Current 20A
PACKAGING CONFIGURATION

40ft(HQ) 20ft
Number of modules per container 770 350
Numberof modules per pallet 35 35
Number of pallets per container 22 10
Packaging box dimensions (LxWxH) in mm 2100%x1130x1135 2100x1130%1135
Box gross weight[kg] 1000 1000

THE POWER OF RISING VALUE
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Dimensions of PV Module
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RISEN ENERGY CO.,LTD
Tashan Industry Zone, Meilin,
Ninghai 315609,Ningbo | PRC

Tel: +86-574-59953239

Fax: +86-574-59953599

E-mail: marketing@risenenergy.com
Website: www.risenenergy.com

Power(W)

ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)

Model Number

Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 435 440 445

Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 49.40 49.50 49.60
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 11.20 11.30 11.40
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 41.05 41.13 41.25
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 10.60 10.70 10.80
Module Efficiency (%) * 19.5 19.7 20.0

risen

RSM144-7-435BMDG  RSM144-7-440BMDG  RSM144-7-445BMDG  RSM144-7-450BMDG  RSM144-7-455BMDG

450 455
49.70 49.80
11.50 11.60
41.30 41.40
10.90 11.00
20.2 20.4

STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m?, Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM1.5 according to EN 60904-3,

Bifacial factor: 70%+5 * Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearest number
Sorting and binning tolerances: 0~4.99W Measurement tolerance: +3%

Short Circuit Current tolerance: +4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: +3%

15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty

ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)
Model Number RSM144-7-435BMDG  RSM144-7-440BMDG  RSM144-7-445BMDG  RSM144-7-450BMDG  RSM144-7-455BMDG
Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 325.2 329.6 333.9 338.2 3425
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 45.45 46.18 46.36 46.43 46.61
Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 9.18 9.26 9.35 9.45 9.54
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 37.60 37.80 37.90 38.00 38.10
Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 8.65 8.72 8.81 8.90 8.99
NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s.

MECHANICAL DATA
Solarcells Monocrystalline 166x 83mm
Cell configuration 144 cells (6x12+6x12)
Module dimensions 2128%1048x30mm
Weight 29.0kg
Superstrate High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered ARC Glass
Substrate Tempered Glass
Frame Anodized AluminiumAlloy type 6063 T5, Silver Color
J-Box Potted, IP68, 1500VDC, 3 Schottky bypass diodes
Cables 4.0mm? (12AWG), Positive(+) 270mm, Negative(-) 270mm
Connector RisenTwinsel PV-SY02, IP68
TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS
Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT) 44°Cx2°C
Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.28%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Isc 0.05%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Pmax -0.36%/°C
Operational Temperature -40°C~+85°C
Maximum System Voltage 1500vDC
Module Fire Performance CLASSA(IEC)
Max Series Fuse Rating 25A
Limiting Reverse Current 25A
PACKAGING CONFIGURATION

40ft(HQ) 20ft
Number of modules per container 700 175
Number of modules per pallet 35 35!
Number of pallets per container 20 5
Packaging box dimensions (LxWxH) in mm 2195x1130%1185 2195%x1130%1185
Box gross weight[kg] 1080 1080
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Dimensions of PV Module un:mm
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RISEN ENERGY CO.,LTD
Tashan Industry Zone, Meilin,
Ninghai 315609,Ningbo | PRC

Tel: +86-574-59953239

Fax: +86-574-59953599

E-mail: marketing@risenenergy.com
Website: www.risenenergy.com

Power(W)
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ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)

Model Number RSM120-6-345BHDG  RSM120-6-350BHDG  RSM120-6-355BHDG  RSM120-6-360BHDG
Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 345 350 355 360
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 45.25 45,55 45.85 46.15
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 9.70 9.75 9.80 9.85
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 38.00 38.30 38.60 38.90
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 9.09 9.15 9.21 9.27
Module Efficiency (%) 20.2 20.5 20.8 2141

STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m2, Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM1.5 according to EN 60904-3-
Bifacial factor: 70%+5 * Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearest number

Sorting and binning tolerances: 0~4.99W Measurement tolerance: +3%

Short Circuit Current tolerance: 4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: +3%

15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty

ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)

Model Number RSM120-6-345BHDG RSM120-6-350BHDG  RSM120-6-355BHDG RSM120-6-360BHDG
Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 258.2 262.0 265.7 269.5
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 41.63 41.91 42.18 42.46
Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 7.95 8.00 8.04 8.08
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 34.81 35.08 35.36 35.63
Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 7.42 7.47 7.52 7.56

NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m2, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s-

MECHANICAL DATA

Solar cells HJT cell, 9BB

Cell configuration 120 cells (6x10+6x10)

Module dimensions 1708x1000%30mm

Weight 22kg

Superstrate High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered ARC Glass
Substrate Tempered Glass

Frame Anodized Aluminium Alloy type 6063T5, Silver Color
J-Box Potted, IP68, 1500VDC, 3 Schottky bypass diodes
Cables 4.0mm?2 (12AWG), Positive(+)270mm, Negative(-)270mm
Connector Risen Twinsel PV-SY02, IP68

TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS
Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT) 43°C+2°C

Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.22%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Isc 0.047%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Pmax -0.24%/°C
Operational Temperature -40°C~+85°C
Maximum System Voltage 1500vDC
Module Fire Performance CLASSA(IEC)
Max Series Fuse Rating 20A

Limiting Reverse Current 20A

PACKAGING CONFIGURATION

40ft(HQ) 20ft
Number of modules per container 910 420
Number of modules per pallet 35 35
Number of pallets per container 26 12
Packagingboxdimensions (LxWxH)inmm 1780%1130x1135 1780%1130x1135
Box gross weight[kg] 820 820

THE POWER OF RISING VALUE



Current(A)

Dimensions of PV Module

Unit: mm

| [111
1T A WA

mﬁ?’vhﬂ-/ Il
Ll 1 -
| [ |
' |
[ [
(eI I
4710 iy
Mounting holes, | |
/ M F |
| EHE
(Grounding holes. /| +—f+——+— L

>—=
o

3:
'—~
M

RSM144-6-425BHDG
1-V characteristics at different irradiations

Rl ViNniit W S D e (S T il O VO
400
]
350
8
7 300 5
6 '250§
5 200 &
. 150
100
50
—ti
10 20 30 40 50 60
Voltage(V)

I-V characteristics at different temperatures

=

—

@

Current(A)

& e wdoOo N®

=
3
3
8
8
8
3

Voltage(V)

risen

RISEN ENERGY CO.,LTD
Tashan Industry Zone, Meilin,
Ninghai 315609,Ningbo | PRC

Tel: +86-574-59953239

Fax: +86-574-59953599

E-mail: marketing@risenenergy.com
Website: www.risenenergy.com

(AM1.5, 1000W/m?)
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ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)

Model Number RSM144-6-415BHDG  RSM144-6-420BHDG  RSM144-6-425BHDG  RSM144-6-430BHDG
Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 415 420 425 430
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 54.40 54.70 55.00 55.30
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 9.70 9.75 9.80 9.85
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 45.65 45.95 46.25 46.55
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 9.10 9.15 9.20 9.25
Module Efficiency (%) * 204 20.6 20.9 211

STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m?, Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM1.5 according to EN 60904-3"
Bifacial factor: 70%+5 * Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearest number
Sorting and binning tolerances: 0~4.99W Measurement tolerance: +3%

Short Circuit Current tolerance: 4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: +3%
15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty

ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)
Model Number RSM144-6-415BHDG  RSM144-6-420BHDG  RSM144-6-425BHDG RSM144-6-430BHDG

Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 310.5 314.3 318.0 321.9
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 50.05 50.32 50.60 50.88
Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 7.95 8.00 8.04 8.08
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 41.82 42.09 42.37 42.64
Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 7.43 7.47 7.51 7.55

NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s -

MECHANICAL DATA

Solar cells HJT cell, 9BB

Cell configuration 144 cells (6x12+6x12)

Module dimensions 2034x1000%x30mm

Weight 27kg

Superstrate High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered ARC Glass
Substrate Tempered Glass

Frame Anodized Aluminium Alloy type 6063T5, Silver Color
J-Box Potted, IP68, 1500VDC, 3 Schottky bypass diodes
Cables 4.0mm? (12AWG), Positive(+) 270mm, Negative(-) 270mm
Connector Risen Twinsel PV-SY02, IP68

TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS

Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT) 43°C+2°C
Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.22%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Isc 0.047%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Pmax -0.24%/°C
Operational Temperature -40°C~+85°C
Maximum System Voltage 1500VDC
Module Fire Performance CLASSA (IEC)
Max Series Fuse Rating 20A
Limiting Reverse Current 20A
PACKAGING CONFIGURATION

40ft(HQ) 20ft
Number of modules per container 770 350
Number of modules per pallet 35 35
Number of pallets per container 22 10
Packaging box dimensions (LxWxH) in mm 2100%x1130%1135 2100%x1130x1135
Box gross weight[kg] 1000 1000

THE POWER OF RISING VALUE
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